
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110 016 

 

CORRIGENDUM: NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

  

Date: January 8, 2014   

Ref: IITD/BCHE/3939  

NIQ date: 6/01/14; Last date: 17/01/14 

 

Subject: Corrigendum: Purchase of High-end Desktop Workstation 

 

In reference to the above purchase, please note the following addition in the list of Technical 

Specifications: 

 

Environmental Compliance:  

Energy Star 5.0, EPEAT, CECP (Certificate to be attached with Technical Bid) 

 

Other details are same as specified in the NIQ document which is reproduced below. The corrigendum is 

indicated in red font with underline. 

 

Invitation for Tender Offers 

Indian Institute of Technology Delhi invites sealed tender offers in two bid format (Technical bid 

and Commercial bid) from eligible and experienced OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) OR 

OEM Authorized Dealer for supply, installation & integration of One Xeon based Desktop 

Computer Workstation with three years on site comprehensive warranty from the date of receipt 

of the material as per terms & conditions specified below: 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  
1. Processor: 

Dual Intel Xeon Processor E5-2650 v2 (Eight Core HT, 2.6GHz Turbo, 20 MB) 

2. Chipset: 

Intel® C602 (Dual) or higher 

3. LAN: 

Intel 82579 Gigabit Ethernet controller with Remote Wake UP, PXE and Jumbo frames support 

4. Memory: 

32 GB DDR3 ECC 1866 MHz Memory (System should support up-to 128 GB) 

5. Storage:  

900GB 2.5inch SAS (10,000 Rpm) Hard Drive 

6. Storage Controller:  

Intel AHCI 6Gb/s SATA controller with six ports (two 6Gb/s, two 3Gb/s, two reserved for optical 

drives) supports software RAID 0, 1, 5, 10 

7. Optical Drive: 

DVD R/W (Dual Layer) 



8. Screen: 

19” LED monitor with DVI-D, VGA, and Display port 

9. Keyboard & Mouse: 

Standard wireless keyboard and mouse 

10. Operating System: 

Should support (but not included) Windows and Linux platforms 

11. Graphics Card: 

AMD FirePro 2270 (DMS59) 1GB (DMS59 to 2DVI adapter) 

12. Ports: 

At least two USB 3.0 ports, USB 2.0, Minimum 1 Integrated Serial Port,1 RJ- 45, Audio in/out  

13. Power Supply: 

825 watts or Higher 90% Efficiency Power Factor Correcting (PFC) 

14. Scope of work: 

 Vendor will be responsible for the onsite installation of the workstation. 

15. Warranty: 

3 Years Comprehensive Onsite warranty (Parts and Labor) with 24 X 7 Technical Supports from 

the OEM 

16. Delivery schedule:  

 3 weeks (including procurement and installation) 

17. Environmental Compliance:  

Energy Star 5.0, EPEAT, CECP (Certificate to be attached with Technical Bid) 

  
Terms and conditions 

1. Separate Technical and commercial bids are required to be submitted in separate sealed 

envelopes. 

2. Compliance chart should be clearly attached along with technical Bid. 

3. The Model no. of both Workstation & Monitor must be mentioned with the technical datasheet. 

4. If the quote is submitted by the representative of Principals/Manufacturers, a Valid Agency 

ship/Dealership Certificate, specific to this tender at a recent date in original should be enclosed. 

5. Validity of the quotation should be at least 90 days from the date of submission. 

6. Sealed quotations should reach the undersigned on or before 17.01.2014 up to 5:00 p.m. 

7. Quotation must indicate a delivery schedule, which in no case should exceed 3 weeks from the 

date of placement of order. 

8. Payment will be made as per IRD, IITD norms after satisfactory installation. 

9. Only INR quotes will be accepted. Dollar quotes will be rejected. 

10. The Bidder company should be ISO 9001 Certified (Copy of ISO Certificate should be enclosed). 

11. Institute Reserves the right to accept/Reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason. 

 

The quotations should reach Dr. Paresh Chokshi, Department of Chemical Engineering, IIT Delhi, Hauz 

Khas, New Delhi – 110016 latest by 5:00 P.M. on or before 17/01/14. Financial bids of only the 

technically acceptable offers will be opened. Purchase committee reserves the right to reject any or all 

bids without assigning any reason thereof.  

Dr. Paresh Chokshi 

Department of Chemical Engineering 

Indian Institute of Technology Delhi 

Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 

Phone: 011-2659 1053 


